NILES CITY COUNCIL APRIL 2, 2025 AGENDA

SECOND READING

- 1. Draft No. 49-25 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION TEMPORARILY WAIVING THE PERMIT FEE FOR CITYWIDE RESIDENTIAL GARAGE OR YARD SALE; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (PUBLIC GROUNDS- ALL MEMBERS)
- 2. Draft No. 55-25 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION IN OPPOSITION TO THE PASSAGE OF HOUSE BILL 160
 (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 3. AMENDED Draft No. 60-25 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE UPDATED VEHICLE USE POLICY FOR
 THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE-ALL MEMBERS)

FIRST READING

The following drafts will be part of the consent agenda, being brought to the floor for the first time, passed together with suspension of three readings, and as an emergency.

- 4. Draft No. 61-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF IT HARDWARE TO BE
 SOLD BY INTERNET AUCTION ON GOV DEALS AS THE ITEMS ARE NO
 LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY,
 AUTHORIZING TO SCRAP THE LISTED HARDWARE IF NOT SOLD; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 5. Draft No. 63-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE
 UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND FOR LAW DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
 FURNITURE; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE- ALL
 MEMBERS)
- 6. Draft No. 64-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION TO PETITION FOR CONFORMITY OF BOUNDARIES; AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENC (COMM. DEV. AND NEIGH. STABILIZATION-ALL MEMBERS)

- 7. Draft No. 65-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHANGE ORDER FOR SHELLY &
 SANDS FOR THE 2025 LOCAL STREET RESURFACING; APPROPRIATING
 FUNDS FROM THE UNNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND FOR
 RESURFACING OF STEVENS PARK; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
 (FINANCE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 8. Draft No. 66-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE USE OF AN EMPLOYEE DISHONESTY
 AND FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE OF DUTY POLICY FOR ELECTED
 OFFICIALS AT THE CITY OF NILES REQUIRED TO BE BONDED; AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE ALL MEMBERS)
- 9. Draft No. 68-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING BUDGET LINE-ITEM TRANSFERS FROM
 THE PARK FUND 221; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 10. Draft No. 69-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO CONTRACT WITH
 THE TRUMBULL COUNTY COUNCIL OF GOVERMENTS TO PERFORM
 ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES THROUGH THE TRUMBULL COUNTY
 ENGINEER'S OFFICE FOR WADDELL PARK BOWL TRACK PROJECT;
 REPEALING RESOLUTION 03-25; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
 (PUBLIC GROUNDS ALL MEMBERS)

FIRST READING

- 11. Draft No. 62-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE UPDATED GAS USE POLICY FOR THE

 CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE-ALL

 MEMBERS)
- 12. Draft No. 67-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE ENACTING NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCE (NCO)
 CHAPTER 169.01, INVALID TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN CITY
 CONTRACTS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)